December 4, 2025

Licensee(s): Walter F. Burgess
Brooklyn Boosters Club, inc., T/a Brooklyn Boosters Club
644-46 E. Patapsco Avenue 21225

Class: “C" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension.

Beard’s Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Walter F. Burgess (Membership).

{b) Corporate Standing: Brooklyn Boosters Club, Inc., is an MD Corporation and as of 11/8/2025 is active and in
good standing.

(c) Timeline of request: On 10/28/25, BLLC sfaff received a request for a hardship extension. The licensee ceased
alcoholic beverage service on 5/1/25. Since the hardship request was made 179 days after closure, the licenses are
viable per § 12-2202(a)(3).

Board's Decision:



10-28-2025

Re: Hardship Extension for
Brooklyn Boosters Club

EIN #52-0609345

644-46 E. Patapsco Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21225

Brooklyn Boosters Club has been in operation since 1943. We would like a hardship
extenstion for our liquor license. The person in charge of filing paperwork with the
State of Maryland and the Comptrollers Office passed away. Most of our members
are in their late 70's and 80’s and have no idea how to file this type of paperwork.

We just received a letter in the mail on October 20th about the possible loss of our
liquor license. We have been working with the Comptroller's Office to get this fixed
immediately. We have filled out the necessary paperwork and are currently waiting for
their reponse. We were told it might be a few weeks. When we finally get this resolved,
we are supposed to call 410-649-0633 and ask to “Release the Hold” on our liguor
license.

Otherwise, we are currently in good standing with the state (attached is paperwork).

We request a hardship hearing regarding this matter.

Sincerely,
Andrea Mayer
443-845-9787
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Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer » | One-Day v | AddNewlicense v [ Query =

License Detail

[Closethe License | | .. PrintLicense | [ . PriniRenewalLetter ] | << Go Back |
License Info
License Num:LC 003 Cert Num: 0150 $840.00 Status: Renewed
Fee:
License Date:5/1/2025 License Year: 2025

CR Number: 01555527
Payment Date:  10-28-25

2024 - 2025 TPP Paid U
2025 Trader's License ] { - ‘Update info

Add Adult Entertainment License
1 Add New Adult Entertainement Llcansej

Location

Corp Name: BROOKLYN BOOSTERS CLUB, INC.
Trade Name: BROOKLYN BOOSTERS CLUB
lone Code: 3
Phone: 410-355-9644

Block Num: 644-46 Street: PATAPSCO AVENUE EAST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD iR 21225

CR Number: 01555527

Portion of Business Used:
ENTIRE PREMISES FOR BUSINESS

Restriction:

. Edit the License Location Info | Altarnate Mailing Address |

License Owners

Fsl llast City StatelZip  Phone [Email Action/Change O
|Nome Name i) one \Emal cron ange Uwner
§WALTER 1343 443- s S —

£ BURGESS gr;ug;& BALTIMOREMD 21230 ;ggb WALLYDPRIESTI999@YAHOO.COM| Edit | [ Remove Owner |




Comments

replaced Larry |.. Buller and David Toomey * /kk

Date Comment Action
10/28/2025Received 180-day Hardship Exf@nsuon Request lefter from licensee; Invoice #140457 .. /kr [-'Daie_te §
Letter regarding failure 1o renew; license wil expire - sent to licensees home addresses on NS
01 /_’2_8_/2025 sxik STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent io the business address on January 27,2025, ... /SRM I Deiete §
10/25/2024 Received 2024-2025 Personai Property Tax Clearance..../sb { Deiete ,
03/04/2024 =***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Business address on February 28, 2024..../sb
10/12/2022****RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD****/sh { D_eieie i
05/26/2022 Licensee(s} changed during 2022 renewal period - Barry D. Bruce was removed as licensee D"éﬂ;f;a J
04/05/2022 PAID 2021 ANNUAL LIQUOR LICENSE FEE; Invoice #124842..../sb Delete |
0173172022 ****STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent o the Business address on January 27, 2022.%***/mb rDeIeie j
07/15/2021 Licensee(s) changed during 2020 renewal period - Walter F. Burgess and Barry D. Bruce @é@

11/25/2019

Sent letter to licensee (s} regarding closed inspections and to follow up with inspector on
11/25/19 /kk

[ Delete |

09/27/2019

“+PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent to Licensee/s Home
Address on September 26, 2019.*** /mb

! Deiete i

04/17/2019

License also submitted 2019 Trader’s License.... /sb

03/25/2019

[ Deiete }

***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD™**/mb

01/25/2019

*STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, leffer sent 1o Licensee on Jcmuory 25, 2019 v fsb

01/02/2019

Personal Property Tax CQwed to City of Baltimore wss cleared as per the email received from
Law Department on January 2, 2019..../mb.

(ot

11/23/2{)¥8

Personal Property tax letter mailed to Licensee(s) Horme Address on 11/20/18../mb.

E)efetﬂ

03/02/2017

Alcohol Awareness expires on 02/21/21 (Michael 5. Wolfe)

l Deleta }

ticense num: LC 003

| Print History (Print Card) |

Address: 644-44 PATAPSCO AVENUE EAST

Trade Name: BROOKLYN BOQSTERS CLUB

Comment:

Hold Info

[ A G };

e BRERAL ET G e

AT

R P ol S U TR




BROOKLYN BOOSTER'S CLUB, INCORPORATED: D00257311

Department ID Number;

Business Name:
Principal Office: @

Resident Agent: @

Status:
Good Standing:
Business Type:

Business Coder

Date of Formation/ Registration:

State of Formation;

Stock Status:

Close Status:

DO0257311

BROOKLYN BOOSTER'S CLUB,
INCORPORATED

N/A
N/AMD 00000

GEORGE W. DELLA, 1!
500 MARYLAND TRUST BLDG.
BALTIMGRE MD 00000

INCORPORATED
THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD STANDING
CORPORATION
04 ORDINARY BUSINESS - NON-STOCK
11/03/1943
MO
NONSTOCK

NO



December 4, 2025

Licenseel(s): John Chenery and Alesia Chenery
JR's Bar & Grill, Inc., T/a The Port Public House
1229 Hull Street 21230

Ciass: “BDT" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension.

Board's Information:

{a) Ownership Breakdown: (1} John Chenery (50%); and (2) Alesia Chenery {50%).

{b) Corporate Standing: JR's Bar & Grill, Inc., is an MD Corporation and as of 11/18/2025 is NOT active and NOT in
good standing.

{c) Timeline of request: BLLC staff received a hardship request on 10/29/25. Transfer application has been pending
since 2023. Amended transfer application is expected to be filed imminently. License is viable.

Board's Decision:



To: Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
Dear Commissioners,

This is a formalrequest for a 180-day hardship extension forthe LBD7 liquor license
associated with the property located at 1229 Hull Street, Baltimore, Md 21230. An
application for transfer to another person has been filed and we are awaiting a hearing on
that. Please find enclosed all fees and costs associated with the request.

Sincerely,

v Z i gl
{0k / H T
/7

B et

Colby Smith, Resident Age;ﬁt
The Port Public House

1229 Hull St.

Baltimore, Md. 21230

/0 /2 125




Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal + | | Query =
License Detail
[ Closethe License | | - PrintLicense | | . PrintRenewatletter - . | [ <<Go Back |
License Info
License Num:LBD7 398 Cert Num: 1209 $2,336.00 Status: Renewed
Fee:

License Datfe:5/1/2025 License Year: 2025
CR Number: 08892791

Payment Date: 11-046-25

2024 - 2025 TPP Paid L]
2025 Trader's License (] | Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
'i Add New Adult Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: JR'S BAR & GRILE, INC.
Trade Name: THE PORT PUBLIC HOUSE
lone Code: 8
Phone: 410-244-6442

Block Num: 1229 Street: HULL STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21230

CR Mumber: 088%27%1

Portion of Business Used:

CONTINUE TO USE AS A RESTAURANT/TAVERN WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND DANCING
AND ACCESSORY OFFICES AND STORAGE - CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP

Restriction:

 Edit the License Location Info | Alternate Malfing Address |

License Owners

First Last . ) , T
Name Name Street City ES’rofer Phone |Email Action:Change Owner

410-
43 EMERSONSEVERNA  MD [21146599-  TC0072@GMAILCOM [ Edit | [ Remove Owner |
ROAD  [PARK e

JOHN [CHENERY




410- _ _
ALESIA CHENERY 1914 E-FORT ) nivoRe MD 212305599 AMCHENERY@GMAIL.COM] Edit | [[Remove Gwrier |
AVENUE 39 | i
Comments
Date Comment _ Aclion
BLLC staff received a hardship request on 10/2%/25. Transfer applicaticn has been pending
11/13/20255ince 2023. Amended fransfer application is expected to be filed imminently. License is viable. agke“[gtgﬁz
MW
10/31/2025Received Hardship Extension feﬁezr request on October 29, 2025; Invoice #140498..../jr i Deie@
Received 2025 Renewal Application with all Renewal fees along with Hardship Extension letter
Request on 10/29/2025. Per DES Michelle Wirzberger license is still Valid and 2025 Renewdadl Ty
10/30/2025 Application can be accepted and processed since there is an Amended Transfer Application [‘Pfjwm‘mj
stil pending since 202240 4
Letter regarding failure o renew; license will expire - sent to icensees home addresses on :
1072412025101 672025 /kk [ Delete |
01/27/2025 ¥ STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent 1o the business address on January 27 2025 ../SRM { Delete
03/04/2024*+**STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Business address on February 28, 2024...../sb | Delete |
/712023 - Public Hearing Re: Amended Gpphcohon to transfer ownership with continuationof |
0%/08/2023 live entertainment, requesting off-premises catering, and delivery of alcoholic beverages - fDe!ete}
POSTPONED..../ir
Application for transfer of ownership with condinuation of live entertainment, requesting off-
07/10/2023 premises catering and delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behalf of Digital Bay Center, Qg{gtfj
o ine, T/a Trade Name Pending, Maurice Alexander on 5/8/2023 /kk {amended])
2/23/2023 - Public Hearing Re: Reguest for a fransfer hordshlp extension - GRANTED {3-0 vote} * j
02/27/2023 Additional 90 days granted for transfer*..../jr @iﬂg
Received transfer hardship extension request letter from attorney Stephan Fogleman; Invoice P
OO 27710, .A [Delet ]
8/11/2022 - Public Hearing Re: Application to transfer ownership with continuation of live "
08/15/2022 entertainment, requesting off-premises catering and delivery of aicoholic beverages - E&g}ggej
... |APPROVED (3:0vole)../i o
Processed fransier applcation fee 6/22/2022 that was received along with apglication on 1 .
06/22/2022 6/2/2022.Due to admin, oversite... invoice# 126599..k/r ' Q?@E» 5
Application for fransfer of ownership with continuation of live enfertainment, requesting off- SO
06/10/2022 premises catering and delivery of alcoholic beverages filed on behalf of Digital Bay Cenfer, 'p“_gigtg}
Inc. T/a Trade Name Pending, Colby Grafton Smith on 6/6/2022 /kk
02/25/2022 Mdil Returned: 2022 Renewal Application..../sb | Delete

02/16/2022

Establishment is indebied fo Chesapeake Distributing in the of amount of $553.45.../sb

[ Detete

i

¥/13/2022 - Virtual Public Hecrihg Re: Request for a hardship extension - GRANTED (3-0

i
01/18/2022 7 ; Deaeté]
12/13/2021 Hardship recuest letter was submitted. Check invoice #123593. . k/r
192/01/2021 11/4/2021 - Received 2021 Renewal Application along with $50 check and per previous note “Delete
Processed $1,500 late Renewal Payment, Invoice #123431 and #123432.../fr
****Per Previous Note HOLDING $1,500 late fee check and awaiting 2021 Renewad application 5o
??IQSIZOQE along with $50 application fee™***_, /jr L?Ei’?y@
Received 2020 Renewal Application along with $1SOO check. Called licensee John Chenery o
understand what the $1500 check was for. Mr. Chenery advised me that the check was o
catch up on all money owed for the renewal of license. L advised Mr, Chenery thatwe need |
09/28/2021 separate checks of $50 app fee for 2020; $50 app fee and ¢ 2021 application for 2021; and o Qgigtej
check for $1,.320 annual license fee, Siated to Mr. Chenery we can keep $1500 check for 2021
late renewal fee and thaf he can submit a lote fee waiver, Mr. Chenery advised that they
were currently closed but will submit separate checks and 2021 application...../ir
03/09/202103/09/2021 - Mozl Re’rurned 2021 Renewal Application..../sb f DeieteJ
07727 12020 Temporary Ou?door ?c}ble Servi ice letter was retumned...../sb { Dei&a
01/28/20207*STATE OF MD TAX HOLD Ieﬁer senT o the Business address on January 28, 2020 ****/mb } Qfﬁig__ie!
09126/’20} 9 Personal onpeﬁy mx Eeh‘er molted To ircensee(s) Home Address on 09/26/ 19...../sb




08/15/2019

Submiﬂ’r;géj 2018 Trader's License during ;'enewoi.... /sb [—'De'le'té

04/04/2019

FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 20192020 RENEWAL APPLICATION..... /sb E_Deiet e

G4/19/2017

Received information from altorney regarding background history of Ms. Chenery. The agency

is safisfied with submission for approvai of license. Licensee(s) have no prior felony convictions ngl_et_e'

and thus can be issued a license. TRA

01/31/201 7g¥ [26/17- Public Hearing re: Application fo fransfer ownership continuation of live g Del et ej

enfertainment APPROVED 3-Ovote)

11/14/2016

11/10/16- hearing-Application to fransfer ownership of g "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License to

John Chenery and Alesia Chenery-Disposition: This matter has been posiponed for o future iﬁi&; ]

hearing date.

{

11/01/2016 MARYLAND SALES TAX WAS RELEASE ON 10/26/2016.. K/R i De '
03/30/20 6 received correcied 2014 renewal applicationremove hold. ND F@T&;

03/16/2016

reviewed 2016 renewal application, adding two licensees-transfer application must be
submitted, renewal application on hold. ND

"Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 398 Address: 1229 HULL STREET
Trade Name: THE PORT PUBLIC HOUSE

Comment:

Hold Info

{ Add Comment

S’owered I_:X
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JR'S BAR & GRILL, INC.: D04933990

Department iD Numbern D04933990

Business Name: JR'S BAR & GRIHLL, INC.

Principal Office: € 408 HEADQUARTERS DR.
STE3B

MELERSVILLE MD 21108

ResidentAgent: € JOHNT. CHENERY
408 HEADQUARTERS DR.

SUITE 3B
MILLERSVILLE MD 21108

Status: FORFETED €9

Good Standing: THIS BUSINESS ISNOTIN
GOOD STANDING

Business Type: CORPORATION

Business Code: 03 ORDGINARY BUSINESS -
STOCK

Date of Formation/ Registration: 03/05/1998

State of Formation: MD

Stock Status: STOCK

Ciose Status: YES



December 4, 2025

Licensee(s): Samuel Edgin and Vincent R. latesta
Ceremony Retail, LLC, T/a Ceremony Coffee
1312 Point Street 21231

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension.

Board’s Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Samuel Edgin (100%}; and {(2) Vincent R. latesta (0%).

(b} Corporate Standing: Ceremony Retail, LLC, is an MD LLC and as of 11/18/2025 is active and in good standing.
(c) Timeline of request: BLLC staff received a request to reopen and change licensees on 10/28/25 which was 179
days after they ceased alcoholic beverage service on 5/1/25. Since they coutd not administratively change the
licensee, they requested a hardship while they completed a transfer application which was submitted on 10/30/25.

License is viable,

Board's Decision:



FAIRWAVE

10/28/25

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
200 St. Paul Place, Suite 2300
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Subject: Hardship Letter — Renewal and Transfer of Liquor License LB 236 {Ceremony Coffee
Roasters)

Dear Comumissioners,

We are writing to explain the hardship that led to the delayed renewal and transfer of our
tiquor license, LB 236, for Ceremony Coffee Roasters at 1312 Point Street, Baltimore, MD
21231,

The delay resulted from an administrative oversight during a staffing transition. The employee
previcusly respensible for license renewals departed around the time the renewal notice was
issued, and the responsibility was not reassigned before their departure. The oversight was not
discovered until after the deadline had passed.

Once we became aware of the issue, we acted quickly to complete the renewal and transfer
and implemented new procedures to prevent this from happening again.

We apologize for the delay and appreciate the Board’'s understanding. We respectfully request
your consideration of our transfer and renewal of this license.

Sincerely,

Matalie Platten

Accounting Manager

Fairwave Coffee Collective
816-268-4658

Natalie. Platten@FairWave.com



Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

Annual-Renewal + | License-Transfer v+ | One-Day + | AddNewlicense v | Query «

License Detail

[Closethe License | [ Printlicense . | [ PrintRenewalLetier | [<<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LB 351 Cert Num: 1215 . $2,060.00 Stafus: Renewed
ee:
License Date:5/1/2025 license Year: 2025

CR Number: 16892419

Payment Date: ****

2024 - 2025 TPP Paid U
2025 Trader's License O | - Update info - |

Add Aduit Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location
Corp Name: CEREMONY RETAILLLC
Trade Name: CEREMONY COFFEE
Zone Code:; 24
Phone: 410-626-0011

Block Num: 1312 Street: POINT STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21231

CR Number: 16892419

Portfion of Business Used:

USE PORTION OF PREMISES 1312 POINT STREET AS A COFFE BAR/CAFE.THIS APPLICATION
HAS BEEN FILED BECAUSE THE LESSEE{S} CORPORATION ENTITY HAS CHANGED FROM CP
LIMITED TC CEREMONY RETAIL

Restriction:

Edit the License Locatian Info | Altemate Malling Address - -

License Owners

first Name  Last Name |Street City State Zip Phone |[Email jAction [Change Owner
SAMUEL EDGIN 302 BIRKWOOD PLACE  [BALTIMORE IMD (21218 ‘Edit?| |‘Remove Owne

VINCENT R. [IATESTA 332 H RIVERSIDE ROAD [EDGEWATER MD 21037 Edit-




Comments

Date Comment Action

11/20/2025 2025 rene\fvol replaces Vir}cen‘r latesta; corporate minutes missing from application **
renewed as s fo proceed with hardship request ** /kk

BLLC staff received a request to reopen and change licensees on 10/28/25 which was 179

days after they ceased alcoholic beverage service on 5/1/25. Since they could not

administratively change the licensee, they requested a hardship white they completed a

transter application which was submitted on 10/30/25. License is viable. MW

10/30/2025Received Transfer Application on 11/29/2025; Invoice #140455..../jr
10/28/2025Received request to reopen from licensee; Invoice #140455..../ir

11/13/2025

Dele ]

Delete.

“Delete

Letter regarding foilure to renew; license will expire - sent to licensees home addresses on
10/16/2025 /fkk

11/06/2024 Received 2024-2025 Personal Property Tax Clearance..../sb

04/09/2024;FO0D FORM WAS SUBMITIED WITH 2023-2024 RENEWAL AFPLICATION. ... /kr

* Licensee(s) changed during 2023 renewal period - Samuel Edgin replaced Erissa Reis Mann *
/kk

04/05/2021 FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2021 RENEWAL APPLICATION.._ /kr
03/28/2019 FOOD FORM WAS SUBMITTED WITH 2019-2020 RENEWAL APPLICATION. ... /sb

03/12/2018:2018 renewal application was submitted with food form was attached.. k/r ‘Delete

Application for fransfer of ownership filed on behalf of Céremon{ﬁetail, U CT/a Ceremony
Coffee, Vincen! latesta and Erissa Reis Mann on 3/6/18 /kk

Print History. (Print Card) |

10/24/2025

05/23/2023

Delete

03/09/2018

License num: LB 351 Address: 1312 POINT STREET
Trade Name: CEREMONY COFFEE

Comment;

[ S0 Add Comment ]

Hold Info

Powered by:

BALPREIRE 210y S PO O S URATE & O Mkt



CEREMONY RETAIL, LLC: W17780594

Department ID Number:

Business Name:

Principal Office: 8

Resident Agent: 9

Status:

Good Standing:

Business Type:

Business Code:

Date of Formation/ Registration:
State of Formation:
Stock Status:

Close Status:

W17780594
CEREMONY RETAIL, LLC

90 RUSSELL STREET
SUITE 500
ANNAPOLIS MD 21401

CAPITOL CORPORATE
SERVICES, INC.

3206 TOWER OAKS BLVD 4TH
FLOOR

ROCKVILLE MD 20852

ACTIVE

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

DOMESTICLLC

20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

02/08/2017
MD
N/A

N/A



December 4, 2025

Licensee(s): Mark Howard Bucher and James Michael Glick
Medium Rare Baltimore, LLC, T/a Medium Rare
711 W, 40" Street, Suite 100 21211

Class: “B" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request for a hardship extension.

Board’s Information;

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Mark Howard Bucher (50%); and (2} James Michael Glick (50%).

(b} Corporate Standing: Medium Rare Baltimore, LLC, is an MD LLC and as of 11/18/2025 is active and in good
standing.

{c} Timeline of request: BLLC staff received a hardship request that was postmarked 10/29/25 which was made 180
days after the establishment ceased alcoholic beverage service on 5/1/25. License is viable.

Board's Decision:



Mark Bucher

Co-Owner, Medium Rare Baltimore
5425 Wisconsin Ave, Ste 704
Chevy Chase, MD 2088
301.775-7903

Date' 10/28/2625

To:

The Board of Liguor License Commissioners for Baltimore City
200 8t Paul Place, Suite 2300

Baltimore, MD 21202

Subject: Hardship Letter Regarding Liguor License Renewal — Medium Rare Baltimore
Dear Commissioners,

| am writing on behaif of Medium Rare Baitimore to explain the circumstances surrounding our
past-due liquor license renewal and to respectiully request the Board's consideration of our
hardship situation.

Due to sustained and significant financial losses over an extended period, we were left with no
viable path o continue operations at our Baltimore location. Despite our best efforts to stabilize
the business, rising costs and reduced revenues ultimately forced us to close the restaurant
permanently.

The closure and resulting financial distress made it extremely difficult to address certain
administrative and financial obligations in a timely manner, including the renewal of our liquor
ficense. We sincerely regret any inconvenience this has caused and appreciate the Board's
understanding during this challenging period.

We want to express our gratitude to the City of Baltimore and the Liguor Board for their support
throughowt our time in business. Medium Rare was proud to have been a part of the Baltimore
dining community, and we value the relationships built with our guests, neighbors, and city
officials over the years.

Thank you for your time and consideration of our hardship circumstances. Please let us know if
any additional documentation or formal closure steps are required.

Respectfuily,

e

Mark Bucher




Annual-Renewal = |

LicenseTransfer » |

License Detail

License Info

Liquor Board System

Version 1.0

License Num: LB 350
ticense Date:5/1/2025
CR Number: 19708070

Payment Date:

One-Day + | AddNewlicense v | Query +
| Closethe License | [~ Printlicense . | [ . PrintRenewalletter = | { <<GoBack |
Cert Num: 1214 : $2,260.00 Status: Renewed
ce

Erh

License Year; 2025

2024 - 2025 TPP Paid (L}
2025 Trader's License (3 | Update Info |

Add Adult Entertainment License
[[Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location

Corp Name: MEDRIM RARE BALTIMORE, LLC
Trade Name: MEDHIM RARE

Ione Code:
Phone:

44
410-533-1800

Block Num: 711
City: BALTIMORE

CR Number: 19708070

Street: 40TH STREET WEST SUITE 100
State: MD

Portion of Business Used:

Restriction:

License Owners

Zip:

21211

[ Edit the License Location Info | ‘Alternate Mailing Address

USE PORTION K/A 711 W 40TH SUNTE 100 AS A RESTAURANT WITH OUTDOOR SEATING

First Name Last Narme Streel City State |Zip [Phone [Emait]Action Change Owner i
MARK HOWARD [BUCHER 4901 RADNOR STREET |BETHESDA iMD |20817 | Remove Owner
JAMES MICHAEL |GLICK 839 S. SHARP STREET  [BALTIMORE :MD {21230 IRemoveC)wner




Comments

Date

Comment

11/20/2025

** 2025 renewal missing James Glick; corporate minutes and city resident information missing
from application ** renewed as is fo proceed with hardship request ** fkk

11/13/2025

BLLC staff received a hardship request that was postmarked 10/29/25 which was made 180
days after the establishment ceased alcoholic beverage service on 5/1/25. License is viable.
MW

10/31/2025

Received Hardship Extension letter request from licensee on 10/30/2025; Postmarked
10/29/2025; Invoice #140497.._fir

10/31/2025

Received Fedex envelope containing 2025 Renewal Application with dll renewal fees along
with Hardship extension on 10/30/2025. Fedex envelope was senf postmarked on 10/29/2025
which meets the statutory deadline to be deemed on fime..../ir

10/24/2025

Letter regarding failure to renew; license will expire - sent o licensees home addresses on
10/16/2025 fkk

03/12/2025

Mail Returned: 2025 Renewal Application,.../sb

02/18/2025

***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD Letter returned ... /SRM

01/27/2025

FEESTATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to Business address on January 27,2025-S.R

11/17/2023

Client submitled required documents in order to add culdoor fable service 1o license; see
invoice#131514. k/r

11/16/2023

NEW ISSUSANCE ~ CLASS ¥B" New Class "B" License issued to MEDIUM RARE BALTIMORE, LLC t/o
MEDIUM RARE, MARK HOWARD BUCHER and JAMES MICHAEL GLICK on NOVEMBER 14, 2023;
Invoice #131505......./sb

License num: LB 350

Print History (Print Card) |

Address: 711 40TH STREET WEST SUITE 1060

Trade Name: MEDIIM RARE

Comment;

Hold Info

Add Comment

Powered bé:

ket
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MEDIUM RARE BALTIMORE, LLC: W22770259

Department 1D Number:

Business Name:

Principal Office: 0

Resident Agent: 6

Status:

Good Standing:

Business Type:

Business Code;

Date of Formation/ Registration:

State of Formation:

Stock Status:

Close Status:

W2277025%

MEDIUM RARE BALTIMORE, LL.C

711 WEST 40TH STREET
SUHE 100
BALTIMORE MD 21211

STEVEN M ABRAMSON
11021 BRENT ROAD
POTOMAC MD 20854

ACTIVE

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

DOMESTIC LLC
20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

03/31/2022
MD
N/A

N/A



December 4, 2025

Licensee{s): William Ferguson and Virginia B. Ferguson
JV.W. Inc., T/a Al-Ho Club
2105-07 Frederick Avenue 21223
Class: "BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License
Request for a hardship extension.
Board’s Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) William Ferguson {20%); and (2) Virginia B. Ferguson (80%).

(b} Corporate Standing: JV.W.,, inc., is an MD Corporation and as of 11/19/2025 is active and NOT in good
standing.

(c) Timeline of request: On 10/27/25, BLLC staff received a request for a hardship extension. The licensee ceased
alcoholic beverage service on 5/1/25. Since the hardship request was made 178 days after closure, the license is
viable per § 12-2202(a){(3).

Board's Decision:






Liquor Board System

Version 1.0
Annual-Renewal v | License-Transfer v | OneDay v | Add Newlicense = | Query «
License Detail
(Close the Ucense ] [ Prntiicense ] [ PrniRenewalletter
License Info
License Num: LBD7 397 Cert Num: 1204 ‘ $2,336.00 Status: Renewed
e
License Date:5/1/2025 License Year: 2025
CR Number: 03397598
Payment Date: 10-29-25
2024 - 2025 TPP Paid J
2025 Trader's License () [ Update Info
Add Advuit Enfertainment License
[ Add New Adutt Entertainement License |
Location
Corp Name: JV.W,, INC.
Trade Name: AL-HO CLUB
fone Code: 32
Phone: 410-233-4157
Block Num: 2105-07 Streetf: FREDERICK AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21223

CR Number: 03397598

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST FLOOR & SUMMER PORCH ON FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS, BASEMENT FOR
STORAGE

Restriction:

PERMISSION GRANTED TO REOPEN SUMMER PORCH IN REAR OF 1ST.FL, WITH
UNDERSTANDING THAT THERE WILL BE NO TV, RADIO OR ENTERTAINMENT OF ANY
KIND FURNISHED TO CUSTOMERS USING THE SUMMER PORCH & THAT SAME WILL
OPERATED INSHGH A AN “CE 2 QUi ; BORHOOD ¥

«n >

License Owners

Ercs,:ne Last Name (Street City State|Zip  {Phone{Email Action{Change Owner
WILLIAM FERGUSON|LEEDS ~ BALTIMORE  IMD [21229 [Edit | [ Remove Owner |
STREET




VIRGINIA 112 410- | N —

B FERGUSONIWESTGATEREISTERSTOWN/MD [211364:530- |DRVFERGUSON@AOL.COM| Edit || Remove Owner Ji
WAY 7707 | |

Comments

501‘e Comment Acﬁonw

11/03/2025

On 10/27 /25, BLLC staff received < request for a hardship extension, The licensee ceased
alcoholic beverage service on 5/1/25. Since the hardship request was made 178 days after
closure, the license is viable per § 12-2202{a}(3). MW

10/29/2025

William Ferguson passed awday during 2025 License Renewadal - waiting on required paperwork;
OK to renew per DKP /kk

10/28/2025

2025 $1,500 Late Renewal fee has been wakved per ES Douglas Paige....fjr

10/27 /2025

Received 180-day Hardship Extension Request letter from licensee; Invoice #140447 .. fir

10/24/2025

Letter regarding failure fo renew, license will expire - sent fo licensees home addresses on
10/16/2025 /kk

01/27/2025

e STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the business address on January 27,2025, .../5SRM

05/02/2024

****RELEASE STATE OF MD TAX HOLD...SRM

04/24/2023

***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD ... ****/mb

01/30/2023

FHSTATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the Business address on Jonuary 30, 2023.***/mb

‘Delete

04/27/2022

Alcohol Awareness expires on 04/14/2026; Domingue Green and Tavonn Lee{cerfified by John
S, Murray]..../sb

“Delete

08/19/2021

License fee was paid in full before license was renewed on 04/20/2021.Check invoice# 121352,
# 121890 and # 121351 k/r

‘Delete

05/16/2021

2021 renewal application was received in the mail on 5/16/202 damaged. Application was
complete with notarized signhatures in March 2021, postmarked date was damaged. No late
fee will be accessed and ok to process per DKP. Invoice number 121890 /kk

08/24/2020

hhhhh /mb

01/28/2020

]

Delete

10/15/2019

Law Department on Ocfober 15, 2019.../mb,

Delete

*PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE Letter sent to Licensee/s Home

09/26/2019 Address on September 26, 2019.** /mb Delots
08/08/2019 Submitted 2018 Trader's License during renewal..., /sb Pelete’

04/30G/2019 RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD™***___ /sb
01/25/2019 ***STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, leffer sent fo Licensee on January 25, 2019.5*/sb Delete |

05/31/2018

FULLY PAID back Bad checks oninv. # 112642 $500.00, #112643 $320.00, #112644 $500.00 and
#112645 $30.00..../mb

Delste

05/25/2018

Lefter given to inspecior John Howard for Re-collection of bad check relumed for Renewal of
2018-2019 license.../mb

Delete

04/30/2018

HHEERELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD* ™™ . /sb

o
LR
&
m.

04/18/2018

Alcohol Awareness expires 04/15/22 (Theodora Curry}.... /sb

I

-Deiet'

03/01/2018

Mailed letter of recognition for underage drinking compliance check on 1/31/2018 /kk

!

Delete’

01/24/2018

*HESTATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent o Licensee on January 23, 2018.**/mb

Delete

05/06/2015

RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... /sb

‘Delete

01/30/2015

Staie of MD Tax Hold, letter sent to merchant on January 23, 2015,

| Delete

6/9/11 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 4.01{a} "Ne licensee shall selt or furmish alcoholic
beverages to any person under twenty-one (21) years of age or to any person with the

il

06/14/201 1knowledge that such person is purchasing or acguiring such beverages for consumption by Delete
any person under twenty-one {21} years of age” on February 2,2011 {Re: Sale of Alcohol fo
MMMMM Baitimore Police Trainee under the age of 21). GUILTY $500. i} |
12/17 /2009 Police Report, #098107768, dated 10-146-09, follow-up by Ecrl Estes on 12-16-09, been corected I’ '-——De_‘_qi_ie'_té'_

by owner.




05/11/2006

05/05/06 FINE $425 PAID IN FULL #56800

Delete.

05/11/2006

05/04/04 Public Hearing re: Viclation of rule 4.01{a) DECISION: GUILTY $300 OR 3 DAYS + $125

ADM FEE = $425

| Delete.

 Print History (Print Card) |

License num: LBD7 397 Address: 2105-07 FREDERICK AVENUE
Trade Name: AL-HO CLUB

Comment:

Hold Info

i Add Comments v

HELTRTE 4T P | O T OARAT Y & TR HRINY




JYW INC: D02007524

Department ID Number:

Business Name:;

Principal Office: ﬁ

Resident Agent: 0

Status:

Good Standing:

Reason(s) Entity is NOT in Good Standing:

Business Type:

Business Code:

Date of Formation/ Registration:
State of Formation:

Stock Status:

Close Status:

D02007524
JWINC

2105 FREDERICK AVE.
BALTIMORE MD 21229

JEMELLAFERGUSON
155 5. HILTON ST.
BALTIMORE MD 21229

ACTIVE

THIS BUSINESS IS NOT IN GOOD
STANDING

Annual Report Due For

2025
CORPORATION
03 ORDINARY BUSINESS - STOCK
09/30/1985
MD
STOCK

NO



December 4, 2025

Licensee(s): Lester Buster and Zanes E. Cypress, Jr.
Pi Omega Chapter, Omega Psi Phi Frat,, Inc., Tfa Pi Omega Chapter,
Omega Psi Phi Frat.
2003 Presbury Street 21231

Class: “C” Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Request to reopen.

Board's Information:

(a) Ownership Breakdown: (1) Lester Buster (Membership); and (Z) Zanes E. Cypress, Jr. (Membership).

(b) Corporate Standing: Pi Omega Chapter, Omega Psi Phi Frat., Inc is a MD Corporation and as of 11/20/2025 it is
active and in good standing.

{c) Timeline of request: BLLC staff received a letter requesting a hardship fo complete renovations that started on
6/1/25. The hardship was granted on 9/11/25. The license is viable and the request to reopen per Alcoholic
Beverages & Cannabis Article § 12-2203 is appropriate.

Board’s Dacision:



Founders Frank Coleman, Oscar | Cooper, Eenest B fusy, Bdgar A Love Deoised)

Buega iﬁm ﬁht Fraternity, Ine.

Unsioa Craprie
HUPY Pre 41}1;{}: Streer * Balnmeoee, Marvlaod 28217
PO Box 23952 « Baltimore, Marvland 21303534953

Telephone (0T 4626705 Fmwl promest{diplomepa vy

Bro. George Hendricks

Pi Omega Chapter - Basileus (President)
2003 Presbury St

Baltimore, Md 21217

November 14, 2025

Baltimore City Liquor Board
2003 5t Paut Place #2300
Baltimore, Md 212432

Re: Request to Reopen
To: Baltimore City Liguor Board,

Greetings, this letter is being submitted to the Baltimore City Liquor Board to respectfully request a
hearing to reopen for the P Omega Chapter of the Omega Psi Phi Fraternity at 2003 Presbury Street,
Baltimore Md. 21217, We have resolved all issue with the State of Maryland. upon which they have
provided a release of liability to the Hquor board as of Monday, Nov. 3, 2025, We have submitted the
2024-2025 license fee (5860.00) as well as the 5100 hearing fee.

Your attention 1o this matter is greathy appreciated.

The chapter representative for Pi Omega in this matter wiil be:
Bro. Brian J. Foster - Pt Omega Chapter

2135 Sinclar Lane

Baltimore, Md 21213

443.629.0730

Fmail: Brian_Foster25@vyahoo.com

Bro. Foster 1s the contact person for any guestions. hearings or meetings that the board requires. Please
S t=d s f
feel free to contact him as needed,

We thank the board for vour consideration in this matter and we ook forward o hesring from you in the
near future.

Bro. George Hendricks e Bastleus
Pt Omega Chapter
Omega Psi Phi Fratermiy inc




Liquor Board System

f!iﬁi--

_ L tEE) Version 1.0
SR

Annual-Renewal » | License-Transfer » | One-Day v | Add Newlicense v | Query w

License Detail

| Close the License'} | PrintLicense | i = PrintRenewalLetter :~ ] | <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num:LC 023 Cerf Num: 0588 ; $840.00 Status: Renewed
ee;
License Date:5/1/2025 License Year: 2025
CR Number; 06348278
Payment Date:  11-18-25
2024 - 2025 TPP Paid [
2025 Trader's License (J 1+ Update Info |
Add Adult Entertainment License
[Add'N_e_w Aduit Entertainement License ’
Location
Corp Narme: Pi OMEGA CHAPTER,OMEGA PSI PHI FRAT,INC
Trade Name: Pt OMEGA CHAPTER, OMEGA PSI PHI FRAT.
Ione Code: 31
Phone: 410-442-6705
Block Num: 2003 Street. PRESBURY STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21217
CR Number: 06368278
Portion of Business Used:
[AKA 16446 N, PAYSON STREET) FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS
Restriction:
| Edit the License Location Info |~ Altemate Mailing Address -
License Owners o
First |Last Street City State|Zi PhoneEmail Action|Change Owner
Name|Name P d
410-
LESTER|BUSTER i‘CSNVJ'ENDSOR BALTIMOREMD [21217]292-  |LF81127@AOL.COM [Edit ) [ Remove Owner.
8275 : ve L




3105 410- IS A —
EANES CYPRESS, A UCHENTOROLYBALTIMOREMD [21217/365-  ZCYPRESS@OMEGABALTIMORE.ORG [ Edit | [ Remove Owner |
. JR. : i
TERRACE 2186 B
Comments
Date Comment Action
Also, the note on 8/26/25 should read: BLLC staff received a letter indicating that they started
rencvations on 6/1/25 and are requesting a hardship but 2025/26 license was never paid for or A
11/20/2025picked up so service ceased as of 5/1/25. Since the request was submitted within 77 days since | Delete
alcoholic beverage operations stopped, the license is viable per MD Alcoholic Beveroges and
Cannabis Article § 12-2202. MW
BLLC staff received a letter requesting a hardship fo complete renovations that started on
11/20/2025(6/1/25. The hardship was granted on $/11/25. The license is viable and the request o reopen
per Alcoholic Beverages & Cannabis Article § 12-2203 is appropriate. MW
11/18/2025{11/18/2025 Client submitted g lefter to reopen: invoice#140568. k/r
11/03/2025***RELEASED STATE OF MD TAX HOLD.... SRM
09/15/2025 /1172025 - Public Hearing Re: Request for a hardship extension - GRANTED (2-0 vote}
*Commissioner Jones recluses from the decision...fjr
08/28/2025:0n 07/18/25 - Received a letter requesiing for a Hardship Extension; Invoice #139931..../sb
BLLC staff received a letfer indicating that they started renovations on 6/1/25/25 and are
requesting a hardship but 2025/24 license was never paid for or picked up so service ceased .
08/26/2025ias of 7/18/25, Since the request was submitted within 77 days since alcoholic beverage Delete
operalions stopped, the license is viable per MD Alcoholic Beverages and Cannabis Arficle §
12-2202. MW i
01/28/2025/**** STATE OF MD TAX HOLD, letter sent to the business address on January 27,2025. .../SRM {'ﬁ“D_c_él'é_{é'}]
07/20/2022 PAID IN FULL for Returned Checks {Invoice #1245%0); $50.00 #lnv. 126842 and $30.00 = Inv. Delete
126844.../5b
Renewal Application fee $50.00 paid on 04/02/22 Inv. # 124590 was returned back due to o
07/08/2022insufficient fund. | called a business and left message to pay the fee with two separate money
order or cashier check amount Renewal App. Fee $50.00 and bad check fee $50.00..../mb
12/15 /2020"f chensef(s) changed during 2020 renewal pericd - Thurston 1. Jones, Il was removed as -_e_l'e'fte:'
licensee * fkk
03/11/2020:Alcchal Awareness expires on 03/02/24 Lasava § Tidewell {certified by John § Murray}..../sb { Delete E
Sent letter to licenseel(s) regarding closed inspections and to follow up with inspecior on -- 1
10701720191 611 12019 /kk Delete
Due to the ransomware atfack that effected City Servers on 5/7/2019, the BLLC was not able to
06/22/201%lenter licensee issuance information until 4/22/2019. The license was initially issued on
50102019 ... fir
*HPERSONAL PROPERTY TAX OWED TO CITY OF BALTIMORE, 2nd Letter sent to Licensee/s Home )
0171072019 Address on January 09, 2019.*** /mb
11/23/2018Personal Property tax letter mailed to Licensee(s) Home Address on 11/20/18../mb., [ Delete ]
ALCOHOL AWARNESS COURSE FOR ALCCHOUC BEVERAGE LICENSEES JOHN S MURRY EXPIRES  ["RigD:
04/11/2016 04/02/2020 {LASAVA STIDWELL}
04/08/20164/8/2016 *****RENEWAL NOTE****** Corp forfeited must provide letter of good standing****** [ Delete ]

License num: LC 023

| Print History (Print Card) |

Address:; 2003 PRESBURY STREET

Trade Name: P OMEGA CHAPTER, OMEGA PSI PHI FRAT,

Comment:




PI OMEGA CHAPTER - OMEGA PS| PHI FRATERNITY INCORPORATED: D26290627

Department ID Number:

Business Name;
Principal Office: 6

Resident Agent: 9

Status:
Good Standing:
Business Type:

Business Code:

Date of Furmation/ Registration:

State of Formation:

Stock Status:

Close Status:

D26290627

P1OMEGA CHAPTER - OMEGA PSI PHI FRATERNITY
INCORPORATED

2003 PRESBURY STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21217

GEORGE C. HENDRICKS
2003 PRESBURY STREET
BALTIMORE MD 21217

INCORPORATED
THIS BUSINESS 1S IN GOOD STANDING
CORPORATION
04 ORDINARY BUSINESS - NON-STOCK
07/18/2025
MD
NONSTOCK

NO



December 4, 2025

Applicant(s): Tariq Ibrahim, Dezmon Parker, and Mohammad Elmanyari
TDM Holdings, LL.C, T/a Hush Lounge
1225 Cathedral Street 21201

Class: “B” Beer, Wine & Liguor License

Application for a new Class "B" Beer, Wine and Liquor restaurant license, requesting live entertainment and outdoor
fable service.

{a} Applicant(s) Information: (1) Tariq Ibrahim was born in Kuwait in August of 1979, He lives in Perry Hall, MD; (2)
Dezmon Parker was born in Baltimore, MD in March of 1895, He lives in Glen Burnie, MD; and (3) Mohammad
Elmanyari was bom in Randalistown, MD in April of 1999. He lives in Baltimore, MD.

(b} Ownership Breakdown: {1} Tarig lbrahim (33.4%); (2) Dezmon Parker (33.3%); and (3) Mohammad Elmanyari
(33.3%).

{c) Purchase Price of Business: N/A

{d) Qualified Voters: Julia Anderson, Robert Young, and Sharon Davis are qualified Baltimore City voters.

(e) Zoning: Applicant has applied for a USE pemit, for the use of the premises as a restaurant.

{f} Corporate Standing: TDM Holdings, LLC is an MD LLC and as of 11/19/2025 is active and in good standing.

{g) Posting Report: The location was posted on 11/19/2025 and will be checked on 11/298/2025. This meets the 10-
day rule. There are 11 licensed liquor establishment(s) in the 2x2 area: “A” BWL-1; “B” BWL-8; and “BD7" BWL-2.

{(h) Consultant of Record: Bruce Covahey

{) Timeline: N/A

(i) Letters of Support/Opposition: At this time the Board has no letter(s} of opposition or support.

In considering this request, under the provisions of Alcohol Beverages Article 4-210{A) the Board must consider the following
factors: 1. The public need and desire for the license; 2. The number and location of existing license holders; 3. The
potential effect on existing license holders of the license for which application is made; 4. The pofential commonality or
uniqueness of the services and products fo be offered by the business of the applicant, 5. The impact of the license for which
application is made on the health, safety, and weifare of the community, including issues relating to crime, traffic conditions,
parking, or convenience; and 6. Any other factor that the local licensing Board considers necessary.

Board's Decision



2072 Application for Alcoholic Beverages License Board of Liquer License Commissioners for Baltimore City

NER/TRANSFER/EXPANSIOR/ AHENOMENTIS) APPLICATION FEE - $600.00

INDICATE TYPE OF LICENSE APPLICATION:  TRANSFER [ NEW (1 EXPANSION OF PREMISES (1 AMENDMENT(S)

EXPLANATION OF REDUEST: Request for issuance of new license for premises PLASS T¥PE B

Please sefect one aption and i aut the requested infermation
A) NEW LICENSE REQUEST: ADDRESS OF PROFOSED LOCATION: 1225 Cathedral Street, Baftimore, MD 21201
B) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP ONLY: ABDRESS OF CURRENT LIGENSE:
[:} TRANSFER DF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: CURRENT ADORESS OF LICENSER LOCATION:

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP AND LOCATION: ADDRESS OF PROPOSED RELOCATON:
B} AMENDMENT DR EXPANSICN REGLUEST: ADDRESS OF THE LOCATIOR:

CORPORATE/LLL/LLP/PARTNERSRIP NAME: TDM Holdings, LLC TRADE NAME: Hush Lounge
BLSINESS PHENE KLMBER; 443-628-7379 BUSINESS EMAIL ADDRESS: dezparker365 @gmail.com
ATIORNEY FUR THE APPLICANT: Bruce E. Covahey ADDRESS: 614 Bosley Ava., Tawson, MD 21204 PHONE: 410-828-8441

Part of Pramises tsad (Abte: Foars and Areas for Storsge: Basement  Butdoor Table Service Provided? EBY¥es L1 8o Dolivery of alzonl? LI Yes £ o
five Entertalsmant provided? [1Yes £3 No Whet Kind (£ £/ fand £i2)? D.J.. Bands 0ff Premise Eatoring of Food and Aleohal? £ Yes B No
Zaning Receipt or Eurrent Cartifivats of Decugancy Permit attached to Application? (1 Yes & No  Estimsted Seating Capacity. 190

Plogse note thet as per Ale. Bev. Art. § 12-107(A)(Z). an application for the issusnce or fransfer, is not complete unless the spplicent fins obtsined spprovel
and/or verffication from the Baltinore Hunicips! Zoning Appeals (EHZE}

{. Applicant &

Tarig lbrahim 443.622-0485 bayt proparties@gmail.com
{Full name) {Telephoneno.) E-mail Required)
9810 Kerries Street PorryHall MDD 21128 NIA

{Residence)Strest fity State Zinlnde {perind of residency in Baltimore Gity)
August 1979 Maie Kuwait

{Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place af Birth)

Check: T Yes EF No Areyousuerently a resident of the City of Baltimore?

2. Applicant B

Dezmon Parker 443-628-7379 dezparker365@gmai.com
{Fullname) {Telephare nn.} E-mall Reguired)
7662 Quartzite Lane Gian Bumis  MD 21060 N/A

{Residence) Strest ity State lipCrde (period of residency in Baltimore City)
March 1995 Maie Baltmore, MD

(Month/Year of Hirth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Prace of Birth)

Bheck: L3 Yes BEJ Mo Are yuu currently o resident of the City of Baltimore?

3. Mpplicant £

Mohammad Elmanyari 443.991-3843 moselmanyari@gmall.com
{Fulame) {Telephoneno.} E-mail (Raquired)
3127 McElderry Street, Apt. B Baitimore MDD 21205 1 month

{Residence}Street fity State ZinGode {perind of residency in Baltimare City)
April 1989 Male Randallstown, MD

(Month/Year of Birth) {Sex: Male or Female) {Place of Birth)

Check: &1 Yes [0 R Are you currently o resident of the City of Baltimora?

Revised February 2024



1. Haﬁha ap;'lh:an((s) been adjudgad guilty of o felony in the State of Maryland or any other? [J Yes [] No - If yes, Indicatz applicant and explain.
hpplicant A O3 BO] £a

the qmmt( ) been . ged uf vin the laws governing the sale uf y alc.u bavara.ﬁiaur. . in a|‘1.y Sthulmg

Maryland? (] Yes 1 No - i yes, mark applicant and provide explanation in adjacent space provided.
Applicant AL BO CO

3. State whather the spplicant{s) has ever been adjudpad guiity of any offense against the laws of the Stats of Maryland, any other State within
tha United States, or against the United States (Faderal Crime)? (1 Yes [2] No - If yes, mark applicant snd explain,
Applicent A [J 8l ]

4Has the app!is) ever hed a Fcense for the sale of alcoholic beverages in the State of hiﬁryiand? E] Yes No if yes, mnﬂ?applimﬂ and
explein (address of location, dates that the applicant wes a licensee, and the trade name).
Applicant A [J Bl COl

5. Has tha applicant(s) ever had a liquor license suspended or revoked? (3 Yes (1 No If yes, mark applicant and explain.
Applicant A O3 BOI cH

B. Des the applicant(s} have a financial interest in any cther alcohalic beverage business or business for which an alcoholic beverage Hicense
has been applied for, granted, and Issued? (] Yes [z No If yes, mark applicant and explein (sddress of location and trade nanve).
Applicanmt A (] B B

7. Do the epouses or dependent niidmnfmvnfmnappllcant{s}hamafhmdailm‘est.ﬁl any other alcoholic beverages Hcansa or business in
Baltimore Sity or any other jurisdiction in the State of Maryland? £ Yes = No f yas. mark applicant and explain (eddress of Incation and trade name).
Applicant A O B0 L0

8. Are you financially interested in any other slcoholic beverages license applied, granted or Issued? O Yes [ Mo If yes, please explain.
Agplicant A CJ g0 €O

4. I3 the licenzed premise currently open and operating? [J Yes 3 No If no, then provide data of last day of operation of the establishment.

10. Do any of the spplicant(s) - personally or through an entity - have any indebtedness or ather financial abligations to any manufacturer,
brewer, distiller, ur wholesalar at the time of meking this application? C1 Yes (=3 Ho if yes, please explain, If yes, please provide information a5 to
the applicant(s) indebted - perzanally or through an entity - the amount of the indebtudness, and the name of the manufacturer, brewer, distilier,
tr whalesaler?

Applicant AJ 801

O

Revised February 2174



o i

I\, Pleass list tha following information for tha Manager of the establishment te be licensed:

Email

Mohammad 18 Bertoy Coue, Ntingham. WD 21236 443-991-3843

mosasimanyari@gmail.com

Applicents Applying as Business Entities - (Bive name(s) end addresses - in Corporation bist afl officers (attach fist if necessary) or in Limited Lisbility  Company/Partnerships
list alt authorized persons.) Please nota that & foensess MUST have & FNANEE INTEREST & the licanse spplied for &5 por Ale. Bar. Art £ 4-108 (01}, ¥ necassary,
Plaass sttech 8 fist of tha nemss snd eddrass of 8 outstending stock haldars who at the tins of application own any stock of the corporstion snd the articles of
frcorperstion perinarship sgreemant or sriicles of orgenizetion.

i) kaug, D€Zman Parker ADnpegg, Tt Cenme w02 e MEMDT g sipprhesp. >
gy e, Mohammad Eimanyari o, s sortumwmpranveyes % e Member SO STOCKHELD: o
3 na_1anq lorahim ABDRESS: v can i 8 151 me Member o ccpan. 53
§ NAME. ADDRESS: TITLE %OF STOCKHELD:

*Extract from Law: ¥ any afidewt or oeth requirad under the provisirs of this Act sfel cartak sy fafse stataments. the offander shall fo deemsd
guilty of parjury. And uponindictment and conviction tharaof, shall ba subjsct to pansitiss provided by Law for thet crims.

CERTIFICATE OF APPLICANTS: At least ens applicent whnse signature sppears below certifies that be/she is o current rasidant of Baltimere City, Marytand at the time
uf Fifing of this applicetion. Each of seid applicents hersby certifies further that if the kcense applied for iz granted, he/she will conform to a¥t State end County Jaws snd
requiations relating to the sale of alcoholic beverages, a2 well as tn the rules and ragulations of the Board of License Commissioners for Bsttimore City, and herehy
grants permission to the State Comptrofler, his duly sutharized deputies, inspecturs and clarks, The Boaed of License Comsnizsioners for Baltimare City, its duly
authorized egents and emplayees, and gny peace officer of Beltimare City or the State of Maryland to inspect and saarch at eny and all hours, without warrant, the
pmnisasmdarryand a!p trtheréot upan end in which sl business ix to be condocted. If licenss is issued, the applicants must ensure thet at lemst one licensas
grevt-of Baltimiors City throughoint the duration of this license.

g -
/&; ' nthe _L{ f¢q dayof Aﬁﬁaﬁé , 20___ before me, the subscriber, a notary public of the State of /{me ;[ Wi in and for
. personally appeared —I;ﬁ Ainrednin the applicant(s) named in this hcatm(l\mq#,qg;y
ts co i

In due form of law
ined in said application aréftrue and correct. As witness. my frand and notartal seal.

e 1y

- /. S Y" ‘f' y
%'/fﬁ, ,é(/‘—’” (Natary Seal] My Commission expires =" ’Z‘{' @7 “e o ,l," .o
7 = ! - T
= r D A b

gz D . L
= L2 Lo

E G PRV

‘ S
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A /? g / - . L .

I/fmby certify that on the 'l+“‘ day of O A ipasde _ﬁhefu@‘e e, the subiseribier. a aotary public of the State of MQN ‘(a(mb S u [ m,wld for
rsomally appeared EZE;;_. M fen the appYicant(s) named in this application ma&é‘hat}xi&;ﬂuz gumi ‘ha}l

ignature of Applicant §

that the matter and Jacts4tntaneg A said application ara true and correct As wilness, my hand and netarial seal. & 5
(
Signature: ) v@y [Motary Seal] My Lommissian expires '7//7&/2 J

Printed Neme;

f‘\ -
% pantes
s

AR
..\\\\*\“‘ £ '“”’f

Lglgnﬁuréa{ﬁm:heﬂﬂ'ﬂ//

| ?ahy cartify that on the 7 H day of A\'M Car £ . 20 Z<hefore me, the suhscnher a nlary public of the State of /Zf{f’///fuu/ in ard for

persunaﬂy appeared the appkicant(s} namad in this appfication madﬁﬂdﬂiiﬁ’&éﬁlm)]f law
wpll:atmn are true and correct. As witnesg’ my hand and notarial seal. oS ”‘

wg/ {Hotary Seall My Commission expires =7 / ﬁ/Z‘? T
: [
el o 2

7,
>
=,

Revised Fobruary 2024 e T



Name end Address of the owners of the premise/landlpnd; 5 rers rors 0 S e o e iz Phone Number: 26,7 3 /7.774 &

STATEMENT DF DWNER CF PREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND
(1. WE} 1225 Cadinecdra) Roudners LLC HEREBY JERTIFY,
That (| am, we are) the owner(s} of the property ncated st 1225 Ceathedira ] S4 ree . Baltimore. City with a Zip
fodecf _2 172, @ | whichis named in the present application made to the Board of Liguor License Commissioners of Baltimare City
under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for. and hereby authcrize the State Comptraller, his
duly autharized deputies. inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of 8altimore City, its duly authorized agents and
employges. and any peace afficer of the City of Baltimore and State of Maryland, to inspect and search. without warrant, the premises upon which
the buSipess is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

oignature of Liwner of the Froperty

g Ha L -
| hereby certify that on the ‘Lg_“_ day of /{1{?&}1@3%‘ . ZB_)_;befBre me. the sulseriber. a ngtary public of the State of U/}”d MR inand
for _ persanally appeare! (Mp)@'gn Wy 112471 Wy the

landlord/progerty swner ramed in this applicatiar made oath in due form of iaw that the matter and facts contained in said applicatian are true and carrect.

As witress, my hand and rotarial seal.

Matary Signatare: ZZ‘%’ ;—%% E% {Notary Seal) My Commission expires

et ¥ N >
Natary Printed Name: f:‘/ { { Df bﬂﬁ& (ﬂ/L c Eilbmchwfwa
g seion No. 00264976
The fallowing certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons. 4 pfyom Comemission Expires 873172028

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in Wit
covered by the present application is to be canducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and is a resident of Baltimare City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Oncrshias oo Vanta
Konodse~ Battioree MO 231 |

U S4oPier AS Soutaldet s L Wl W 2 ear
AN2e o Daltimele, MO 3007y ___. =P 'S

(arileS ket [0 Wadoain Avel M/Q\\.’]s Lo eai

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore Plsase nots that this i 2 public document and upo requect

201 Saint Paul Place, Suite 2300. Baltimore, Maryland 21207 whl be provided ta the general members of the puhlic.
Phane: 4(0-338-4377 Fax: 410-395-4387

Revised February 2024



oS (abe duy G- Rarimore M0 &\90\

Mo pod Ao ot s f b oot oo M

STATEMENT DF OWNER OF PREMISES REGLERED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCOHALIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{I, WE) HEREBY CERTIFY,

That (l am, we are) the nwnar(s) of the pmuarty located at L © o, Daltimore, City with a Zip
Code of L ", which is named in the present applicatien made to tha Buard of Liquor Lu:ansa [ommissioners of Baltimore Lity
under the Algoholic Eavarage Laws of Marylend and assent ta the granting of the licanse applied for, and heraby aiithorize the Stats Comptroller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks, the Board of Liquor License Eommissioners of Baltimare City, its duly suthorized agents and
empioyaes, and any peace officer of the City of Baftimora and State of Marylend, ta inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upan which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said businass is ta be conducted, at any and afl hours.

Stgnature of Uwner of the Property

| herby cortify that onthe_ - - dayef . - - .20 beforeme, ﬂw subseriber. a nmary pulxlrt: of the State of - . inand
far psrsmally appeared - ~_ the
landlord/property owner named in thFS applu:atmn mads uath in dua fnrm uf law that the maﬂar ﬂnd facts cuntﬂlnad in sald apphnahun are trug and carrect,

As wrtnass my hand and m}tanai saal E

Kotary Sl@ﬂtur_e. SR ' I _ {Notary Seal] My Commission expires

Hntary'Pﬁnde'ﬂahiE:

We, the undersigned citizens, mlmtatnmmdmislnmdmmmﬂmﬂﬂyufﬂalﬂmmmmm busginess
covered by the presant application is to be conducted. Wa certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
madisamﬁdmluinﬂmEltymﬂaresidmrtnfthaStatnnfHm'ylmdatﬂmtlmnfﬂlisml}caﬁnn

q Wotnpain Ave
Bokiin A0 N3G
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Board of Liguor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore Plosas mota that this = a publc decument and
900 Saint Paul Mace, Suite 2300, Baltimore, Maryland 21207 i b v o the penerl b e b
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revisad Febrisry 2074



RECEIVED: BLi C
SEP 11 2075 rud: 23

Name and Address of the owners of the premise/landiord: Phone Number-

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF PREMISES REGLIRED IN CONNECTION WITH ALCCHOLIC BEVERAGES LAW OF MARYLAND

{I. WE) HERERY CERTIFY.
That (i am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at  Baltimore, City with a Zip
Gode of . which is nemed in the present application made to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners af Baltimore City

under the Alceholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Comptroller, his
duly autharized deputies, inspectars and clerks, the Board of Liguor License Esmmissioners of Baltimore City, its duly autherized agents and
employees, and any peace afficer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, withaut warrant, the premises upan which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be eondugted, at any and all hours.

4

dignature of Hwner of the Property

Ehereby certify that on the day of .20___ before me. the subscriber. a notary public of the State of . in and
for . personally appeared the
landlard/ property swner named i this appkication made eath in due form of law that the matter and facts contained in said spplication are true and correct,

As witness, my hand and notaria! sea!.

Notary Signature: [Notary Seat] My Lommigsian expires

Natary Printed Name:

The following certificates must be signad by at least 3 persons.

We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the gualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and is & resident of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland at the time of this application.

Charles James Parker Ill |9 Washburn Ave ' ; AL 1975 30 vears
Baltimore MD 2122 . / ) | 9 y
Robert Young 740 Reservoir St 09/1944
; Baltimore Md 2121 << / 21 years
Maurice Bvers 3136 Cliftmont Ave
Y Baltimore MD 21213 | 02/1990 | 7 years

Board of Liguar License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore . I |
200 Saint Paul Place, Sute 2300, Beltimare. Maryland 21202 i b orosindte e el compere ottt
Phone: 410-396-4377 Fax: 4i0-356-4382

Revized Febryary 7024



Name and Address of the awners of the premise/landard: Phone Number:

STATEMENT OF DWNER OF FREMISES REQUIRED IN CONNECTION WiTH ALCOHOLIC BEVERABES LAW  DF NARYLAND

(I WE) HEREBY CERTIFY,
That {1 am, we are) the owner(s) of the property located at , Baltimore, City with a Zip
Code of . which is named in the present application made to the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baltimare ity

under the Alcoholic Beverage Laws of Maryland and assent to the granting of the license applied for, and hereby authorize the State Domptroller, his
duly authorized deputies, inspectors and clerks. the Board of Liquor License Commissioners of Baliimore ity. its duly authorized agents and
employees. and any peace officer of the City of Baltimare and State of Maryland, to inspect and search, without warrant, the premises upan which
the business is to be conducted, and any and all parts of the building in which said business is to be conducted, at any and all hours.

signature ot Uwner of the Property

{ herehby certify that on the day of . 20__ betore me, the subscriber, a natary public of the Stete of . inand
for . personally appeared the
{andioed/property ownee namad in this application made oath in dug form of law that the matter and facts contained in said application are true and correct.

As witness, my hand and natarial seal.

Notary Signature: [Motary Seal] My Commission expires

Notary frinted Name:

The following certificates must be signed by at least 3 persons.
We, the undersigned citizens, real estate owners and registered voters in the City of Baltimore in which the business
covered by the present application is to be conducted. We certify that the qualifying applicant(s) is/are personally known to
us and is a resident of Baltimore City and a resident of the State of Maryland &t the time of this application.

Dl Gncelton M Toundens, Av ) ~Z
A Wend@ Mp acaoes;M &\GL\ SN

Board of Liquor License Commissioners for the City of Baltimore ocument
200 Saint Paul Place, Suite 2300, Baltimore. Maryland 21202 B st ] o o et
Phone: 41D-396-4377 Fax: 410-396-4382

Revised February 20724
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VALUATION OF
FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT,
HVAC, ALL INTERIOR IMPROVEMENTS
INCLUDING
WALLS, CEILINGS, ELECTRICAL,
PLUMBING, FLOORING, ETC
LOCATION:

1225 CATHEDRAL PARTNERS LLC

1225 CATHEDRAL STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

PREPARED BY:

JONATHAN MELNICK AUCTIONEERS, INC
912 E. 25™ STREET
BALTIMORE, MD 21218




JONATHAN

Meinick....ows ;

January 14, 2025

Mr. Bruce Covahey
Covahey & Boozer, P.A.
614 Bosley Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Valuation of Furniture, Fixtures, Equipment, HVAC, All Interior Improvements Including
Walls, Ceilings, Electrical, Plumbing, Fiooring, etc.

Located At: 1225 Cathedral Partners, LLC-1225 Cathedral Street, Ba%timo}re, MD 21201
Dear Mr'. Covahey:

Pursuant to your request, | visited the above-mentioned site on Friday, January 10, 2025, for the
purpose of establishing a value for all interior improvements and have noted the foliowing.

[

The facility is configured to seat 75+ seats.

This facility has been recently completely renovated utilizing very high-quality finishes and
mechanical. The recent remode! cost ownership just under $400,000 and it is easily identified by the
magnificent design and finish. Walls, flooring, ceiling and décor have been completely upgraded
using natural stone, designer wall covering, metal, etc. The equipment appears to be in excellent
condition and ready for a high-end restaurant operation to immediately continue. Please see the
attached photos to fully understand the quality of this fabulous dining and lounge facility directly
across from the Myerhoff Symphony.

The breakdown of the improvements by category including Walls, Ceilings, Fiooring, Electrical,
Plumbing, HVAC is as follows: :

Main Level Dining & Lounge Area-3,000 sq. ft. @ $240.00 per sq. ft.$ 720,000.00

Kitchen Area-1,500 sq. ft. @ $190.00 per sq. ft. $ 285,000.00
Lower-Level Lounge-3,000 sq. ft. @ $240.00 per sq. ft. $ 720,000.00
Lower-Level Office and Mechanical-1,500 sq. ft.@
$210.00 per sq. ft. ' $ 315,000.00
Furniture, Fixtures and Equipment (tables, chairs,
restaurant equipment, exhaust system, service bars) + $ 235, (00.00 *
Outdoor Seating Area (no improvement)

. $ 2,275,000.00



Value for all improvements including Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment is
Total: $§ 2,275,000.00

If you have any questions, please contact me at (410) 366-5555

Very Trwrs, P

* 1
JonaithaniA. Melnick, Pn
nhthan Melnick Auctioneers, Inc
JAM/myp




I { 000 | —
1e192m8 |{etevator shat and bathroom |20900 - Accounis Payable 5197.50,  5197.60
122002018 elevator shafl and gathroom 2(3(300 Accounts Ijag_zﬁe 18,792.50 21,980.00 . )
~ 123112018] 24 reciassltems ol |-SPLIT. | 12,036.60]  34,026.69 Capltatize from expense | ﬁ:
1213172018} 138 5 20005 - Due 1o Sutley 859900  43.025.69|Flevator .
0171612019 elevator 130000 - Accaunis Payable soseon s2oxe9Elevator | o
oxsrzo18) [ giarm system| 20000 - Accounts Payable 56390 52,567.58(zero's out | - e
087052318 etevator _|20060 - Aceouris Payzble g998.00]  61,585.59 Flevator T B
123172018 |44 1o expenge da minimis asse 65500 - Repalrs -563.901  81,021.60Zer0's out )
B 61021.69) 6107160/Elevatorandbathroom) 1




0910972022 | Nrw martia pattem spoxy bar lops w1 3 muin bar s thraughiout s spase _ 1448000 11.445.00]

y manozzémitggﬂpmm‘ inciuding commercial spaakars, kamcke stage and sound sysfem, recess ed apeakers in 3 main dirdng nrews ard ox 34,668 DO ~ 45,314 00;
som;zozzﬂu,, do af kilchen equip including 2 inf lea makers, gos cook top and greass lraps, cock lop hood and sprinkier fystem, g, 28,325 DO 74,839.00
_ﬂt_mzﬂﬂaq_ﬁgq} wark to ra-wir offica ares, paéio dining aren, 3 bar ziaas, main diring area, kichen area, Hookeh yar area and discalioungs arg 36,750.00] £11,388.00
102920022 [{Upgrade of ramp and 3 bathrooms and haltway seat bathioem —_— 10,567.00 121,958 00
1iri2rR0z2H Addtional Caving ducts and returns in main diniap #1ee Gnd bar nearaderiorpgbe _Booo.00) 328,150 00
"]Qfm: [nstadation of sddilional spdnkd ard fro slamm homs o ;W o . '-— _____ ) T 7.900.00 136,056.00
111620223 Wiring taticn of R 'x!stam a1 main aniry, 3 bar !«-:e:n!;«msw 2 bus slatiens, cosl chack ares o 3;320.00 144,378.60
14292022 j Extarior dining aren concrels foars, miocation of trash pick up ares, naw # i fence and decarative apphication, oxlerdor gutler nstall 21,880.00 166,358.00
ﬂg@zqggﬁ:wmﬁ«; of security sysiam end instaliation of 4 securty comeras and homs . - G450001 170,818.00]
121202022 |Painting &nd decstaliva walls - o N 5,790.00] 130,306.003
1211612022 Acsant Fghting snd igtatat I e 347000 164,076.00}
120162022 ||Disca ang Loungs fighting system j 13,880.00 197,964.00
1212472022 || Extarior Awning wilh restaurant nams R 2,879.00| 200,843.00
OHOS/Z027 || Extorior patio lounge and dinfeg fumitre o asgon| 213,242.00
213,242.00 213,242.00

»



TR P
Stgn

1225 Cathedral Pavitens, LLC
Expansas by Vendor Datail
Jerwary 1, 2017 through Avgust 11, 2074

Trpr ey e Meme Acceonnt H dokt At | | Balce
Abtn L thorcie, B9, N ]
Ll QVrah Fan Warse B 6000 _ Uit bars 4] Parmifl 20000 - Moty Pryabie 107000 1 e o]
| Yol aprabnn 1, Hade. E1g a0 1 o]
| Anchor Mectarical. b1 - i
Bt ioman)]
Tt hnener thechanem 488
L |GemmbekiRoolrg Company o e
. tn P
_ e [t
{oa oz biec
—— e 12040
- e End [zl
- - LUt
" i ggvn!
_ oot Raomtald Rt Comparg
o Caial Sprinkar bciection, b
1 o [l G
v L‘ ] A PZHN
En el LI
] IEHANE
i =
U .
. - 5k
)
n o
I S .-
L
5k D == S
— ]
n ot
* .
— und
"
O
o
s
L
S
o S 5.
E.d
t ]
-} Tl B D Cloacieg £yt _ 5 S
r‘:ﬂmuuwm
N OF
22
20000 - A ey 3800 39,800 1]
Fotal Frsd Ghaice Sucacel HKem| | 10500
_jreece Shoucty Koktany —
- W00 Aroourex Prrathe i eme | sew
J0UK - Aosts Prysiin 2038 L2
. - PODCK) - Aczourds Prysdie. - 84 21 i 200 7%
o Ttk Rovca SEcarty Schburn _ e s 10% 79 ARG
o arctan tay Promooon Sarvices. -
e custerme A1 anog s 20000 - Aecourts Pryae [} sy af
— 2l oo § L0 GAN33 - A ﬁ;um Mm e 140 JEHT4
- O | .- ... I— Bt Frydls _fdemE | SIRY
2] BESTOLD s atmmbrpaien mmm Lo seriiid Wmm 41338 £550. 34
Totet D il Pt Prodeckon Jarvirey . 450 14] 000 14
doss Vargas -

.
[ Toi Pre Bach B
Ruperics Machuicd Sorvices
. 1]
.
Tatak Supwrior Winfurstel Service
Tohe

Pagetati










































QUALIFICATIONS OF APPRAISER
JONATHAN A. MELNICK

Professional Membership:

Certified Auctioneers Institute - C.A.l. Member
Member of Greater Baltimore Board of Realtors
Licensed Real Estate Broker: Maryland
Licensed Real Estate Appraiser: Maryland

Real Estate Courses and Examinations Completed:

Certified Auctioneers Institute:

Three Year Program - Given at University of indiana
: Courses Covering: Rea! Estate Appraisal, Personal Property
Appraisal, Uniform Commercial Code, Finance, Law, Etc.

University of Baltimore and University of Baltimore Law School:
Bachelor of Arts Degree - 1968

Catonsville Community Cotlege:
Residential Appraisal Courses

American Society of Appraisers:
Yearly Educational Seminars on Real Estate and Personal Property
Appraising, Machinery and Equipment Appraising

Forty-Nine (49) Years Experience Doing Real Estate and Personal Property
Appraisals including Residential, Commercial, Industrial Real Estate,
Manufacturer's and Business inventories, Fixtures, Office Furnishings,
Related Equipment and Vehicles.

Practical Experience:
Appraiser/Associate of Melnick/Newell Since 1907

Over 2500 business asset valuations have been conducted by the appraiser,
including retail concerns, service establishments, construction contractors,
medicat and professional offices, food processing facilities, various
manufacturing plants, users and distributors.



Representative Clients:

(1.S. Small Business Administration, Department of Housing & Community
Development, Internal Revenue Service, U.S. Postal Service, ‘

U.S. Customs Service, Department of Commerce (Economic Development
Administration), State of Maryland, Mayor and City Council of Baltimore, Major
Maryland Banks, Law Firms, Real Estate Investors, Corporations, Trust
Departments, Personal Representatives, Bankruptcy Courts, Circuit Courts and
QOrphan Courts.

Appraisal Assignments include:

Bankruptcy Court Appraisals, Probate Court Appraisals, Court Testimony on
Commercial, Industrial and Residential Real Estate and Personal Property,
Single Family Homes, Small Commercial Stores, Office Buildings, Apartments,
Raw Land, Industrial Inventories, Residential Estates, Industrial Equipment and
Machinery, Restaurant Fixtures and Equipment, Retail Store Inventorles,
Construction Equipment, Manufacturing Equipment, Chemical Equipment, Etc.



CONTINGENT AND L IMITING CONDITIONS

CONTINGENT AND LIMITING CONDITIONS:  The certification of the Appraiser
appearing in the appraisal report is subject to the following conditions and to such other
specific and limiting conditions as are set forth by the Appraiser in the report.

1.

The Appraiser assumed no responsibility for matters of legal nature affecting the
property appraised or the title thereto, nor does the Appraiser render any opinion
as to the title, which is assumed to be good and marketable. The property is
appraised as though under responsible ownership.

The Appraiser is not required to give testimony or appear in court because
of having made the appraisal with reference to the property in question, unless
arrangements have been previously made therefore.

The Appraiser assumes that there are no hidden or unapparent conditions

of the property that would render it more or less valuable. The Appraiser
assumes no responsibility for such conditions, or for investigation which might be
required to determine such factors.

information, estimates, and opinions furnished to the Appraiser, and contained in
the report, were obtained from sources considered reliable and believed to be
true and correct. Howaver, the Appraiser assumes no responsibility for the
accuracy of such information.

Disclosure of the contents of the appraisal report is governed by the Uniform
Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice.

Neither all, nor any part of the content of the report, or copy thereof (inciuding
conclusions as to the property value, the identity of the Appraiser, professional
appraisal organizations, or the firm with which the Appraiser is connected), shall
be used for any purposes- but the client specified in the report without
previous written corfSent of the Apprafser, nor shall it be conveyed by anyone o
the public through advertising; public refations, news, sales, or other media,




CERTIFICATION OF APPRAISER
Jonathan A. Melnick

| certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief:
« the statements of fact contained in this report are true and catrect.

» the reported analyses, opinions and conclusions are {imited only by the
reported assumptions and limiting conditions, and are my personal,
unbiased professional analyses, opinions and conclusions.

» | have no present of prospective interest in the property that is the
subject of this report, and | have no personal interest or bias with respeact
to the parties involved.

« my compensation is not contingent upan the reporting of a
predetermined value or direction in value that favors the cause of the
client, the amount of the value estimate, the attainment of a stipulated
result, or the occurrence of a subsequent event.

« This report has not been prepared in conformity with the Uniform
Standards of Professional Appraisal Practice.

- { have made a personal inspection of the property that s the subject of
this report. -

1. \
bhathartA. Melnick, C.AL




B/21/45, 3:43 PM

about:blank

1225 Sample Menu - beovahey@cablaw.com - Qutlook

A La Carte

French Fries — Date ketchup « $8

BBQ Lamb Chops — Sumac onion, sour cherry * $22
Date & Tamarind Wings — Tzatziki ranch » $7/4
Dry-Aged Kefta Smashed Burger — Pickled onion, date
ketchup » 817

Hamachi Crudo — Grilled pineapple, Serrano, pickled
onion * $/6

Hummus with Fresh Pita + $10

Small Plates & Sides:
+ Black-Eyed Peas' Tabbouleh: Muhammara
* Moroccan Carrots/ Caponata/ Sour Cherry

* Grilled Halloumi; Grilled Pineapple; Smoked
Romeseco.

From the Grill

(All grilled dishes come with one specialty hummus)

Chicken Shish Kofta « $41
Stuffed Bronzino for Two — Caponata, smoked romesco
567

2/3



8/21/25, 343 PM

£

about:plank

£ 1225 Sample Menu - boovahey@cablaw.com - Qutiook

Dry-Aged Beef Kabob — Black-eyed peas, pickled onion
$55

Grilled Lobster Tail — Tomato & ginger honey * Market
Price

Dessert

Brown Sugar Vanilla Soft Serve — Pound cake, sumac
strawberries » $/2

Cantaloupe Sorbet — Poached blueberries » $/2

313



TDM HOLDINGS LLC: W26300277

Department ID Number:

Business Name:

Principal Office: 0

Resident Agent: 0

Status:

Good Standing:

Business Type:

Business Code:

Date of Formation/ Registration:

State of Formation:

Stock Status:

Close Status:

W26300277
TOMHOLDINGS LLC

5000 THAYER CENTERSTEC
CAKLAND MD 21550

NORTHWEST REGISTERED AGENT
SERVICE, INC.

5000 THAYER CENTER

SUITEC

CAKLAND MD 21550

ACTIVE

THIS BUSINESS IS IN GOOD
STANDING

DOMESTICLLC

20 ENTITIES OTHER THAN
CORPORATIONS

07/23/2025
MD
N/A

N/A



PROPOSED LOCATION (145 Uodhedsal st
MAP SUMMARY (RECAPITULATION)

FOTAL BSTABLISHMENTS IN MAP AREA 1

“A" BEER & WINE

“B® BEER & WINE

“CC7 BEER & WINE

DT BEER & WINE

“A” BEER, WINE & LIQUOR S

“A-27 BEER, WINE & FIQUOR

"B BEER, WINE & 1IQUOR
7t REER WINE&LIQUOR
“I BFER, WINE&LIQUOR

“ED7" BFFR, WINE & [IQUOR 7%

ARENA

HOTEI/MOTEL

RACING

£

PREPARED BY: . ”“’ {”‘77?1-”  DATE
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TRANSFERS/NEW APPLICATIONS

Licensee Information {Trade Name)} Corporation Name Location Address
i O Heldings (4 LS Cathedral St
License Type Date Posted? Estimated Date of Removal?
Clazs BT Boer, Wine and Liguer v PEAIGSI005
Is the focation within 300 feet of Church  Are there any other licensed Is the establishment open and
and/or School? establishments within a two block operating in a safe and sanitary
N radius? manner? {f not open, note in
v comments - CLOSED or NOT
s ' OPERATING)
B4 ~
Other licensed locations - Describe/Note Comments and Follow-up {tems{s)
See attached map Application filed for a new Class B (BWL) license requesting live
entertainment and outdoor table service.
Licensee Name Inspector Name
R AL TIRARE bty Peces
Photo{s} Taken Submission Date
1SS0S 1272 FAd







